the terms of issue of the said debentures. 

The details as required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular in respect 

of extension of loan and investment in CCDs, are given in Annexure D and E 

6. The Board also took note of the fine of Rupees Fifty-Five Thousand (~55,000) imposed by BSE Limited 

for delay in furnishing details of related party transactions for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, 

under the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

BSE observed a delay in the submission of the disclosure on Related Party Transactions for the half­